Consolidated Fund 
Authorised. 

Appropriation. 3. 

This act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1998. 

The Accountant General may, on the warrant of the 
Minister, issue from the Consolidated Fund a sum 
not exceeding in the aggregate the gross of thirty-four 
billion, eight hundred and twenty-three million, nine 
hundred and sixteen thousand dollars ($34,823,916,000) for 
defraying the several charges and expenses of the 
Government and for other purposes for the financial year 
ending on the 31 11 December, 1998. 

The sum granted in Section 2 is hereby appropriated for the 
services and purposes expressed in the Schedule pursuant